
XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/26/03 AWARD DATE = 07/07/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 030

    PROJECT NO.: MC-127C(050)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2072704    BAMS NO: 030283              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: GRANT                   HIGHWAY NO.: SH-74                                            LENGTH:    8.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : SH-74: BEGIN AT JCT US-60, EXTEND NORTHWARD.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    395,970.00      CONTRACTOR   :       EVANS & ASSOC. CONST. CO., INC.
                                                                      PONCA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 040

    PROJECT NO.: MC-141C(113)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2062604    BAMS NO: 030206          COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2003
       COUNTY: LINCOLN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-62                                            LENGTH:    5.3900  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62; BEGIN AT JCT. SH-102, EXTEND EAST TO JCT. US-177

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    364,577.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 060

    PROJECT NO.: MC-163C(129)                   J.P. NUMBER: 2061404    BAMS NO: 030208          COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2003
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: SH-59B                                           LENGTH:    4.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-59B; BEGIN AT MACOMB, EXTEND EAST TO JCT US-177

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    221,412.75      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/26/03 AWARD DATE = 07/07/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 090

    PROJECT NO.: MC-144C(67)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2062804    BAMS NO: 030183              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     30
       COUNTY: MCCLAIN                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-77                                            LENGTH:    5.2800  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ARMOR COAT)

       LOCATION : US-77; BEGIN AT NORTH EDGE OF WAYNE, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    154,662.88      CONTRACTOR   :       VANTAGE PAVING, INC.
                                                                      OKLAHOMA CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 130

    PROJECT NO.: MC-153N(25)/MC-153N(26)        J.P. NUMBER: 2072504C   BAMS NO: 030282              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: NOWATA                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-60                                            LENGTH:   11.0000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ASPHALT OVERLAY

       LOCATION : US-60:   BEGIN AT THE JCT  OF US-169 EXTEND EAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    723,820.60      CONTRACTOR   :       BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.
                                                                      NOWATA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 150

    PROJECT NO.: MC-156N(75)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2064104    BAMS NO: 030225              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: OKMULGEE                HIGHWAY NO.: US-75                                            LENGTH:    7.5000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-75: BEGIN 2.42 MILES NORTH OF JCT I-40, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,408,514.00      CONTRACTOR   :       APAC-OKLAHOMA, INC.
                                                                      TULSA OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



XCOAWARD

                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                           LETTING DATE = 06/26/03 AWARD DATE = 07/07/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 210

    PROJECT NO.: MC-161C(116) PT. 1, 2. 3 & 4   J.P. NUMBER: 2063004C   BAMS NO: 030237              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     40
       COUNTY: PITTSBURG               HIGHWAY NO.: SH-31                                            LENGTH:   12.7700  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : ARMOR COAT

       LOCATION : SH-31; BEGIN 1.23 MILES EAST OF JCT. US-270 IN KREBS,
                  EXTEND NORTHEAST.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $    314,351.47      CONTRACTOR   :       MISSOURI PETROLEUM PRODUCTS CO., LLC
                                                                      ST. LOUIS MO

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 270

    PROJECT NO.: MC-165C(34) PT.  1,2, 3 & 4    J.P. NUMBER: 2064404C   BAMS NO: 030215              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     45
       COUNTY: ROGER MILLS             HIGHWAY NO.: SH-47                                            LENGTH:   21.1200  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-47:  BEGIN  AT THE  JCT.  OF US-283, EXTEND
                  EAST TO JCT. SH-34 IN DEWEY COUNTY.

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,378,110.75      CONTRACTOR   :       CASWELL CONTRACTING, INC.
                                                                      ELK CITY OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    AWARDED:              CALL ORDER: 310

    PROJECT NO.: MC-176B(68)/MC-177C(56)        J.P. NUMBER: 2061304C   BAMS NO: 030220              CALENDAR DAYS ALLOTTED:     60
       COUNTY: WOODWARD                HIGHWAY NO.: US-64/SH-50                                      LENGTH:   14.2000  MILES
       DESCRIPTION : WIDEN AND RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-64; BEGIN AT JCT. SH-50 AT CAMP HOUSTON, EXTEND EAST/
                  SH-50; BEGIN 6.2 MI. SOUTH OF WOODS COUNTY LINE, EXT. NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    : $  1,137,610.08      CONTRACTOR   :       BROCE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
                                                                      NORMAN OK

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------



                                               OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
                                                BAMS/LAS - NOTICE OF CONTRACT AWARDS
                                                      LETTING DATE = 06/26/03

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 050
    PROJECT NO.: MC-154C(63)                    J.P. NUMBER: 2062704    BAMS NO: 030207          COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2003
       COUNTY: OKFUSKEE                HIGHWAY NO.: SH-27                                            LENGTH:    4.7000   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : SH-27; BEGIN AT THE CANADIAN RIVER, EXTEND NORTH

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

    REJECTED:             CALL ORDER: 070
    PROJECT NO.: MC-141C(113)/MC-154C(63)MC-163 J.P. NUMBER: 2062604C   BAMS NO: 030209          COMPLETION DATE:  October 31, 2003
       COUNTY: POTTAWATOMIE            HIGHWAY NO.: US-62/SH-27/SH-59B                               LENGTH:   14.2900   MILES
       DESCRIPTION : RESURFACE(ASPHALT)

       LOCATION : US-62: BEG AT JCT SH-102,EXT EAST TO JCT US-177/SH-27: BEG
                  AT CANADIAN RIVER, EXT NORTH/SH-59B: BEG AT MACOMB, EXT EAST

       CONTRACT AMOUNT    :                      CONTRACTOR   :

                                    THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF AWARDED CONTRACTS: $  6,099,029.53
                                                                           ================

                                   THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF REJECTED CONTRACTS: $  1,145,793.05
                                                                           ================




